TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 167

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
23.04.009	Soya bean meal when declared that it has been imported for use as a stock food	Free	Free	Free	10.3	167	1/9/73	30/6/74
30.03.099	Burinex:							
	ampoules	Free	Free	Free	23.3	167	1/1/74	31/3/79
	tablets	Free	Free	Free	23.4	167	1/1/74	31/3/79
30.03.099	Durolax tablets	Free	Free	Free	23.4	167	1/1/74	31/3/79
30.03.099	Mucaine suspension	Free	Free	Free	23.4	167	1/1/74	31/3/78
30.03.099	Orudis capsules	Free	Free	Free	23.4	167	1/1/74	31/3/79
30.03.099	Trisulfin NK5 granules	Free	Free	Free	23.1	167	1/1/74	31/3/78
30.03.099	Xydermo solution	Free	Free	Free	10.2	167	1/7/73	31/3/79
34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and	Free		Free	10.8			
	not being soaps or containing soap:							
	Approved:						. *	
	Deterlab					167	1/1/74	31/3/79
	Hefti LA-55-4					167	1/2/74	31/3/77
	Triton X155					167	1/1/74	31/3/79
38.19.299	Lamegin NSL	Free		Free	10.8	167	1/7/73	30/6/75
48.15.009	Perf-a-tape	Free		Free	10.8	167	1/7/73	31/3/79
70.21.009	Armospheres	Free	Free	Free	10.2	167	1/11/73	31/3/77
84.10.009	Embalming machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	167	1/1/74	31/3/75
84.10.009	Fill-Rite series 1200 pump with 12 volt D.C. motor	Free	Free	Free	10.2	167	1/10/73	30/6/75
84.10.009	Horizontal split casing centrifugal pumps	Free	Free	Free	10.2	167	1/10/73	30/6/75
85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the	Free	20%	25%				
	Minister:		DC 10%					
	Approved:					167	1 /1 /71	20/6/22
	Blessing Etra		1		1	167	1/1/74	30/6/77

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

 Decision Cancelled:

 12.02.001 | Soya bean meal...stock food
 ...
 ...
 ...
 ...
 142 | ...

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of March 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 168

A Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approval

Tariff Item No.	Goods					Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
						B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
73.38.001	Bath castings, cast iron					Free		Free	10.8	168	22/3/74	31/3/78

^{*}Approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decision Cancelled:

73.38.001	Bath castings, cast iron									128		
-----------	--------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	-----	--	--

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of March 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.